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South Pole Satellite Schedule (UTC)

4a ba 6a 7a 8a 9a 10a
DSCS-B11
TDRS-6 Pass 1
Date Start End Dur
! | |

06/28/25 11:34 PM Jun 29, 4:04 AM 4:30
06/29/25 11:30 PM Jun 30, 4:00 AM 4:30
06/30/25 11:26 PM Jul 1, 3:56 AM 4:30
07/01/25 11:22 PM Jul 2,3:52 AM 4:30
07/02/25 11:18 PM Jul 3, 3:48 AM 4:30
07/03/25 11:14 PM Jul 4, 3:44 AM 4:30
07/04/25 11:10 PM Jul 5, 3:40 AM 4:30
07/05/25 11:06 PM Jul 6, 3:36 AM 4:30
07/06/25 11:02 PM Jul 7,3:32 AM 4:30
07/07/25 10:58 PM Jul 8, 3:28 AM 430
07/08/25 10:54 PM Jul 9, 3:24 AM 4:30
07/09/25 10:50 PM Jul 10, 3:20 AM 4:30
07/10/25 10:46 PM Jul 11, 3:16 AM 4:30
07/11/25 10:42 PM Jul 12, 3:12 AM 4:30
07/12/25 10:38 PM Jul 13, 3:08 AM 4:30

11a

DSCS-B13 @ TDRS-6

DSCS-B13 Pass 1

Start

5:53 AM
5:49 AM
5:45 AM
541 AM
5:37 AM
5:33 AM
5:29 AM
5:25 AM
521 AM
5:17 AM
5:13 AM
5:09 AM
5:05 AM
5:01 AM

4:57 AM

1p

End

11:27 AM
11:23 AM
11:19 AM
11:15 AM
11:11 AM
11:07 AM
11:03 AM
10:59 AM
10:55 AM
10:51 AM
10:47 AM
10:43 AM
10:39 AM
10:35 AM

10:31 AM

2p

Dur

5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34

5:34

4p

DSCS-B11 Pass 1

Start

2:54 PM
2:50 PM
2:46 PM
2:42 PM
2:38 PM
2:34 PM
2:30 PM
2:26 PM
2:22 PM
2:18 PM
2:14 PM
2:10 PM
2:06 PM
2:02 PM

1:58 PM

5p

End

7:21 PM
717 PM
713 PM
7:09 PM
7:05 PM
7:01 PM
6:57 PM
6:53 PM
6:49 PM
6:45 PM
6:42 PM
6:38 PM
6:34 PM
6:30 PM

6:26 PM

6p

Dur

4:27
4:27
427
4:27
4:27
4:27
4:27
4:27
4:27
427
4:28
4:28
4:28
4:28

4:28

10p

11p

12a



South Pole Satellite Schedule (EDT)

6128
629 |
6/30 |
7/
7/2
7/3
7/4
7/5
7/6
707
7/8
7/9
7/10
7111
712

12a

1a 2a 3a 4a

Date

06/28/25
06/29/25
06/30/25
07/01/25
07/02/25
07/03/25
07/04/25
07/05/25
07/06/25
07/07/25
07/08/25
07/09/25
07/10/25
07/11/25
07/12/25

6a 7a 8a 10a
DSCS-B11
TDRS-6 Pass 1
Start End Dur
/' | |
7:34 PM Jun 29, 12:04 AM 4:30
7:30 PM Jun 30, 12:00 AM 4:30
7:26 PM 11:56 PM 430
7:22 PM 11:52 PM 430
7:18 PM 11:48 PM 4:30
7:14 PM 11:44 PM 4:30
7:10 PM 11:40 PM 4:30
7:06 PM 11:36 PM 4:30
7:02 PM 11:32 PM 430
6:58 PM 11:28 PM 430
6:54 PM 11:24 PM 430
6:50 PM 11:20 PM 4:30
6:46 PM 11:16 PM 4:30
6:42 PM 11:12 PM 4:30
6:38 PM 11:08 PM 430

11a

DSCS-B13 @ TDRS-6

DSCS-B13 Pass 1

Start

1:53 AM
1:49 AM
1:45 AM
1:41 AM
1:37 AM
1:33 AM
1:29 AM
1:25 AM
121 AM
117 AM
1:13 AM
1:09 AM
1:05 AM
1:.01 AM

12:57 AM

1p

End

7:27 AM
7:23 AM
7:19 AM
7:15 AM
711 AM
7:07 AM
7:03 AM
6:59 AM
6:55 AM
6:51 AM
6:47 AM
6:43 AM
6:39 AM
6:35 AM

6:31 AM

2p

Dur

5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34

5:34

3p  4p

DSCS-B11 Pass 1

Start

10:54 AM
10:50 AM
10:46 AM
10:42 AM
10:38 AM
10:34 AM
10:30 AM
10:26 AM
10:22 AM
10:18 AM
10:14 AM
10:10 AM
10:06 AM
10:02 AM

9:58 AM

5p

End

321 PM
3117 PM
3113 PM
3:09 PM
3:05 PM
3:01 PM
2:57 PM
2:53 PM
2:49 PM
2:45 PM
2:42 PM
2:38 PM
2:34 PM
2:30 PM

2:26 PM

6p

Dur

4:27
4:27
427
427
4:27
4:27
4:27
4:27
4:27
427
4:28
4:28
4:28
4:28

4:28

7p

8p

9

10p

11p

12a



6/28
6/29
6/30
7
72
7/3
714
7/5
7/6
717
7/8
719
7/10
7M1
712

South Pole Satellite Schedule (CDT)

12a

1a

2a 3a 4a 5a 6a 7a 8a 9a 10a 11a 12p 1p 2p 3p 4p 5p 6p p 8p 9p 10p 11p

DSCS-B11 DSCS-B13 @ TDRS-6

TDRS-6 Pass 1 DSCS-B13 Pass 1 DSCS-B13 Pass 2 Total DSCS-B11 Pass 1
Date Start End Dur Start End Dur Start End Dur Dur Start End Dur
[ I

06/28/25 6:34 PM 11:04 PM 4:30 12:53 AM 6:27 AM 5:34 No Pass 5:34 9:54 AM  2:21PM 4:27
06/29/25 630PM  11:00PM 430 12:49 AM 6:23 AM 5:34 No Pass 5:34 950 AM 217 PM 427
06/30/25 626PM  10:56 PM  4:30  12:45 AM 6:19 AM 5:34 No Pass 5:34 946 AM  2:13PM 427
07/01/25 622PM  10:52 PM 4:30 12:41 AM 6:15 AM 5:34 No Pass 5:34 942 AM  2:09PM  4:27
07/02/25 618 PM  10:48 PM 4:30 12:37 AM 6:11 AM 5:34 No Pass 5:34 9:38AM  2:05PM  4:27
07/03/25 6:14PM  10:44 PM 4:30 12:33 AM 6:07 AM 5:34 No Pass 5:34 934 AM 201 PM 427
07/04/25 6:10 PM 10:40 PM 4:30 12:29 AM 6:03 AM 5:34 No Pass 5:34 930 AM  1:57 PM 4:27
07/05/25 6:06 PM 10:36 PM 4:30 12:25 AM 5:59 AM 5:34 No Pass 5:34 9:26 AM 1:53 PM 4:27
07/06/25 602PM 10:32PM 430 1221 AM 5:55 AM 5:34 No Pass 5:34 922 AM  149PM 427
07/07/25 558 PM  10:28 PM 4:30 12:17 AM 5:51 AM 5:34 No Pass 5:34 918 AM  1:45PM 427
07/08/25 5:54PM  10:24 PM 4:30 12:13 AM 5:47 AM 5:34 No Pass 5:34 9:14AM  1:42PM 428
07/09/25 550PM  10:20 PM 4:30 12:09 AM 5:43 AM 5:34 No Pass 5:34 9:10AM  1:38PM  4:28
07/10/25 5:46 PM 10:16 PM 4:30 12:05 AM 5:39 AM 5:34 No Pass 5:34 9:06 AM  1:34 PM 4:28
07/11/25 542PM  10:12PM 430 12:01 AM 5:35 AM 534  11:57PM  Jul 12, 5:31 AM 5:34 10:68  9:02AM  1:30PM  4:28

0 11:53PM Jul 13, 5:27 AM 5:34 No Pass 5:34 8:58AM 126 PM  4:28

w

07/12/25 538PM  10:08 PM  4:

————




6/28
6/29
6/30

7
72
7/3
714
7/5
7/6
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7/8
719
7/10
7M1
712

South Pole Satellite Schedule (MDT)

12a

1a

2a

2p

3p  4p

DSCS-B13 @ TDRS-6

3a 4a 5a 6a 7a 8a 9a 10a 11a 12p 1p
DSCS-B11
TDRS-6 Pass 1 DSCS-B13 Pass 1
Date Start End Dur Start End
! [ |
06/28/25 5:34 PM 10:04 PM 4:30 11:49 PM Jun 29, 5:23 AM
06/29/25 5:30 PM 10:00 PM 430 11:45 PM Jun 30, 5:19 AM
06/30/25 5:26 PM 9:56 PM 430 11:41 PM Jul 1, 5:15 AM
07/01/25 5:22 PM 9:52 PM 430 11:36 PM Jul 2, 5:11 AM
07/02/25 5:18 PM 9:48 PM 430 11:33 PM Jul 3,5:07 AM
07/03/25 5:14 PM 9:44 PM 4:30 11:229 PM Jul 4, 5:03 AM
07/04/25 5:10 PM 9:40 PM 4:30 11:25 PM Jul 5,459 AM
07/05/25 5.06 PM 9:36 PM 430 11:220 PM Jul 6, 4:55 AM
07/06/25 5:02 PM 9:32 PM 430 11:17 PM Jul 7,451 AM
07/07/25 4:58 PM 9:28 PM 430 11:13 PM Jul 8, 4:47 AM
07/08/25 4:54 PM 9:24 PM 430 11:09 PM Jul 9, 4:43 AM
07/09/25 4:50 PM 9:20 PM 4:30 11:04 PM Jul 10, 4:39 AM
07/10/25 4:46 PM 9:16 PM 4:30 11:01 PM Jul 11, 435 AM
07/11/25 4:42 PM 9:12 PM 430 10:57 PM Jul 12,431 AM
07/12/25 438 PM 9:08 PM 430 10:53 PM Jul 13, 427 AM

Dur

5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34

5:34

5p 6p p 8p 9p 10p

DSCS-B11 Pass 1

HT HHHHHDDDDDDD

N
N

©
N
N
QO

Start End Dur
8:54 AM 1:21 PM 4:27
8:49 AM 1:17 PM 4:27
8:46 AM 113 PM 4:27
8:42 AM 1:.09 PM 4:27
8:38 AM 1:05 PM 4:27
8:33 AM 1:01 PM 4:27
8:30 AM 12:57 PM 4:27
8:26 AM 12:53 PM 4:27
8:22 AM 12:49 PM 4:27
8:17 AM 12:45 PM 4:27
8:14 AM 12:42 PM 4:28
8:10 AM 12:38 PM 4:28
8:06 AM 12:34 PM 4:28
8:01 AM 12:30 PM 4:28
7:58 AM 12:26 PM 4:28



6/28
6/29
6/30
7
72
7/3
714
7/5
7/6
717
7/8
719
7/10
7M1
712

South Pole Satellite Schedule (PDT)

12a

1a

2a

3a

4a

Date

06/28/25
06/29/25
06/30/25
07/01/25
07/02/25
07/03/25
07/04/25
07/05/25
07/06/25
07/07/25
07/08/25
07/09/25
07/10/25
07/11/25
07/12/25

ba 6a

7a

8a 9a

TDRS-6 Pass 1

Start End Dur
./ | |
4:34 PM 9:04 PM 4:30
4:30 PM 9:00 PM 4:30
4:26 PM 8:56 PM 4:30
422 PM 8:52 PM 4:30
4:18 PM 8:48 PM 4:30
4:14 PM 8:44 PM 4:30
4:10 PM 8:40 PM 4:30
4:06 PM 8:36 PM 4:30
4:02 PM 8:32 PM 4:30
3:58 PM 8:28 PM 4:30
3:54 PM 8:24 PM 4:30
3:50 PM 8:20 PM 4:30
3:46 PM 8:16 PM 4:30
3:42 PM 8:12 PM 4:30
3:38 PM 8:08 PM 4:30

2p

3p

DSCS-B13 @ TDRS-6

10a 11a 12p 1p
DSCS-B11
DSCS-B13 Pass 1

Start End
10:49 PM Jun 29, 4:23 AM
10:45 PM Jun 30, 419 AM
10:41 PM Jul 1, 4:15 AM
10:37 PM Jul 2,411 AM
10:33 PM Jul 3, 4:.07 AM
10:29 PM Jul 4,4:03 AM
10:25 PM Jul' 5, 3:59 AM
10:21 PM Jul 6, 3:55 AM
10:17 PM Jul7,3:51 AM
10:13 PM Jul 8, 3:47 AM
10:09 PM Jul 9, 3:43 AM
10:05 PM Jul 10, 3:39 AM
10:01 PM Jul 11, 3:35 AM
9:57 PM Jul 12, 3:31 AM
9:53 PM Jul 13, 3:27 AM

Dur

5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34
5:34

5:34

DSCS-B11 Pass 1

Start

7:54 AM
7:50 AM
7:46 AM
7:42 AM
7:38 AM
7:34 AM
7:30 AM
7:26 AM
7:22 AM
7:18 AM
7:14 AM
7:10 AM
7:06 AM
7:02 AM

6:58 AM

4p

5p

End

12:21 PM
12:17 PM
12:13 PM
12:09 PM
12:05 PM
12:01 PM
11:57 AM
11:53 AM
11:49 AM
11:45 AM
11:42 AM
11:38 AM
11:34 AM
11:30 AM

11:26 AM

6p

Dur

4:27
4:27
427
4:27
4:27
4:27
4:27
4:27
4:27
427
4:28
4:28
4:28
4:28

4:28

7p

8p

9

10p

11p

12a



6/29
6/30

7"
712
7/3
714
7/5
716
717
7/8
7/9
7/10
7M1
712
7/13

South Pole Satellite Schedule (NZST)

12a

1a 2a 3a 4a

Date

06/29/25
06/30/25
07/01/25
07/02/25
07/03/25
07/04/25
07/05/25
07/06/25
07/07/25
07/08/25
07/09/25
07/10/25
07/11/25
07/12/25
07/13/25

5a 6a 7a 8a 9a 10a 11a 12p 1p 2p 3p 4p 5p 6p p

DSCS-B11 DSCS-B13 @ TDRS-6

TDRS-6 Pass 1 DSCS-B13 Pass 1 DSCS-B11 Pass 1
Start End Dur Start End Dur Start End Dur
! [ |

11:34 AM 4:04 PM 4:30 5:49 PM 11:23 PM 5:34 2:54 AM 7:21 AM 427
11:30 AM 4:00 PM 4:30 5:45 PM 11:19 PM 5:34 2:50 AM 717 AM 4:27
11:26 AM 3:56 PM 4:30 5:41 PM 11:15 PM 5:34 2:46 AM 713 AM 427
11:22 AM 3:52 PM 4:30 5:37 PM 11:10 PM 5:33 2:42 AM 7:09 AM 427
11:18 AM 3:48 PM 4:30 5:33 PM 11:07 PM 5:34 2:38 AM 7:05 AM 4:27
11:14 AM 3:44 PM 4:30 5:229 PM 11:03 PM 5:34 2:34 AM 7:01 AM 4:27
11:10 AM 3:40 PM 4:30 5:25 PM 10:59 PM 5:34 2:30 AM 6:57 AM 427
11:06 AM 3:36 PM 4:30 521 PM 10:54 PM 5:33 2:26 AM 6:53 AM 4:27
11:02 AM 3:32PM 4:30 5:17 PM 10:51 PM 5:34 2:22 AM 6:49 AM 4:27
10:58 AM 3:28 PM 4:30 513 PM 10:47 PM 5:34 2:17 AM 6:45 AM 427
10:54 AM 3:24 PM 4:30 5:09 PM 10:43 PM 5:34 2:14 AM 6:42 AM 4:28
10:50 AM 3:20 PM 4:30 5:04 PM 10:38 PM 5:34 2:10 AM 6:38 AM 4:28
10:46 AM 3:16 PM 4:30 5:01 PM 10:35 PM 5:34 2:06 AM 6:34 AM 4:28
10:42 AM 312 PM 4:30 4:57 PM 10:31 PM 5:34 2:01 AM 6:30 AM 4:28
10:38 AM 3:.08 PM 4:30 4:53 PM 10:27 PM 5:34 1:57 AM 6:26 AM 4:28

8p

9

10p

11p

12a



